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Carlene Y Lowry JD 
Snell & Wilmer LLP 
STE 1900 
400 E VAN BUREN ST 
PHOENIX, AZ 85004-2509  
Phone: 602-382-6365 
Fax: 602-382-6070 
Email: clowry@swlaw.com 
Chair  Member 
2022-2024 2021-2024 
 
Mr Derek W Kaczmarek  
Kaczmarek & Jojola, PLLC 
10229 N 92ND ST STE 103 
SCOTTSDALE, AZ 85258-4562  
Phone: 602-899-6200 
Fax: 602-899-9339 
Email: derek@kjtaxlaw.com 
Vice Chair Member 
2022-2024 2021-2024 
 
Ms Beth S Cohn  
Jaburg & Wilk PC  
3200 N CENTRAL AVE FL 20 
PHOENIX, AZ 85012-2403  
Phone: 602-248-1030 
Fax: 602-248-0522 
Email: bsc@jaburgwilk.com 
Member 
2021-2024 
 
Mr Frank Victor Crociata  
Spencer Fane LLP 
2415 E CAMELBACK RD STE 600 
PHOENIX, AZ 85016-9298  
Fax: 000-000-0000 
Email: fcrociata@spencerfane.com 
Member 
2021-2024 
 



Mr Pat Derdenger  
Lewis Roca Rothgerber Christie LLP 
201 E WASHINGTON ST STE 1200 
PHOENIX, AZ 85004-2595  
Phone: 602-262-5315 
Email: pderdenger@lewisroca.com 
Member 
2021-2024 
 
 
 
Mr Eliot L Kaplan  
Perkins Coie LLP 
2901 N Central Ave Ste 2000 
Phoenix, AZ 85012-2740  
Phone: 602-351-8385 
Fax: 602-648-7028 
Email: ekaplan@perkinscoie.com 
Member 
2021-2024 
 
 
Mr Brandon Anthony Keim  
Frazer Ryan Goldberg & Arnold LLP 
1850 N CENTRAL AVE STE 1800 
PHOENIX, AZ 85004-4561  
Phone: 602-200-7399 
Fax: 602-277-2595 
Email: bkeim@frgalaw.com 
Member 
2022-2025 
 
 
Ms Kelly C Mooney  
Spencer Fane LLP 
2415 E CAMELBACK RD STE 600 
PHOENIX, AZ 85016-9298  
Phone: 602-333-5461 
Email: kmooney@spencerfane.com 
Member 
2021-2024 
 
 
 
 
 



Ms Bahar A Schippel  
Snell & Wilmer LLP 
One Arizona Center 
400 E Van Buren St Ste 1900 
Phoenix, AZ 85004-2509  
Phone: 602-382-6257 
Fax: 602-382-6070 
Email: bschippel@swlaw.com 
Member 
2021-2024 
 
Mr Philip Charles Wilson  
May Potenza Baran & Gillespie PC 
1850 N CENTRAL AVE STE 1600 
PHOENIX, AZ 85004-4633  
Phone: 602-468-1714 
Fax: 602-468-2404 
Email: pwilson@maypotenza.com 
Member 
2022-2025 


